
ABC

Marvel's Inhumans Friday, September 1, 2017

Black-Ish Renewed 2018

Designated Survivor Renewed 2017

How to Get Away With Murder Renewed 2018

Marvel’s Agents of S.H.I.E.L.D Renewed 2018

Once Upon a Time Renewed 2018

Quantico Renewed 2018

Scandal Renewed 2018

Still Star-Crossed Airing Now!

Downward Dog Airing Now!

AMC 

The Terror 2017 Debut

Fear the Walking Dead Airing Now!

Humans Renewed 2018

Into The Badlands Renewed 2018

Preacher Airing Now!

The Walking Dead Fall 2017

Turn: Washington's Spies Airing Now!

The Son Renewed 2018

Stan Against Evil  Renewed 2017

BBC AMERICA 

Dr. Who Renewed 2018

The Lost Airing Now!

Orphan Black Airing Now!

Dirk Gently’S Holistic Detective Agency Renewed 2017

Broadchurch Wednesday, June 28, 2017

CBS

Me, Myself & I 

Star Trek Sunday, September 24, 2017

S.W.A.T. Thursday, November 2, 2017

Salvation Wednesday, July 12, 2017

SEAL Team Wednesday, September 27, 2017

Superior Donuts Monday, October 30, 2017

Elementary Renewed 2017

Scorpion Monday, September 25, 2017

Timeless Renewed 2017

Zoo Renewed 2017

MacGyver Friday, September 29, 2017

Zoo Thursday, June 29, 2017

The CW

Black Lightning Fall 2017

Dynasty Fall 2017

Valor Fall 2017

The Flash Renewed 2017

Supernatural Renewed 2017

Arrow Renewed 2017

The 100 Renewed 2018

The Originals Renewed 2018

iZombie Renewed 2018

​DC's Legends of Tomorrow Renewed 2017

Supergirl Renewed 2017

Riverdale Renewed 2017

DRAMAFEVER

The Bride Of Habaek Monday, July 3, 2017

Goblin: The Lonely and Great God Streaming  Now!

Monster Streaming  Now!

Scarlet Heart: Ryeo Streaming  Now!

Medical Examiner Dr. Qin Streaming  Now!

Voice (OCN) Streaming  Now!

The K2 Streaming  Now!

Streaming  Now!

FOX

9-1-1 2017-2018 TBA 

Ghosted Sunday, October 1, 2017

The Orville Sunday, September 10, 2017

The 2017  - 2018 Series Returns And Premiere Dates

Widecreen Online Review's "As I See It" Series Renewal Predictions 

&

http://www.cbs.com/shows/cbs-fall-preview-2017/photos/1007535/meet-the-stars-of-your-new-favorite-cbs-shows/122005/john-larroquette-bobby-moynihan-and-jack-dylan-grazer-of-me-myself-i/


The Gifted Monday, October 2, 2017

Empire Wednesday, September 27, 2017

Gotham Thursday, September 28, 2017

Lethal Weapon Tuesday, September 26, 2017

Lucifer Monday, October 2, 2017

Star Wednesday, September 27, 2017

The Exorcist Friday, September 29, 2017

Showtime at the Apollo Renewed 2018

FREEFORM

Marvel's Cloak and Dagger TBA 2018

Siren TBA 2018

Shadowhunters Airing Now!

Stitchers Airing Now!

Beyond Renewed 2018

FX 

Fargo Airing Now!

The Strain Sunday, July 16, 2017

The Americans Final Season In 2018

American Horror Story Final Season In 2018

Legion Renewed 2018

Taboo Renewed 2018

HBO

Game Of Thrones Sunday, July 16, 2017

Westworld Renewed 2018

The Young Pope Renewed 2018

HISTORY 

Vikings Renewed 2018

Knightfall Fall 2017

MASTERPIECE - PBS

Poldark Sunday, October 1, 2017

NBC

Blindspot Renewed 2017

Shades of Blue Renewed 2018

Timeless Renewed 2018

The Blacklist Renewed 2018

A Few Good Men Live Coming Soon

Midnight, Texas Monday, July 24, 2017

NETFLIX ORIGINAL SERIES

Castlevania Friday, July 7, 2017

Black Mirror Streaming  Now!

Orange Is the New Black Streaming  Now!

The Last Kingdom Streaming  Now!

Marvel’s A.K.A. Jessica Jones Renewed 2017

Stranger Things Renewed 2017

Easy Streaming  Now!

Big Mouth Streaming  Now!

Frontier Renewed 2017

Luke Cage Streaming  Now!

Marvel'S The Defenders Friday, August 18, 2017

Marvel's Iron Fist Streaming  Now!

The Crown Streaming  Now!

Dark Coming Soon 2017

The Ranch Streaming  Now!

Haters Back Off Streaming  Now!

Midnight Diner -TOKYO Stories- Streaming  Now!

Frontier Streaming  Now!

Travelers Streaming  Now!

SHOWTIME

Ray Donovan Sunday, August 6, 2017

Twin Peaks Sunday, July 9, 2017

STARZ

Power Streaming  Now!

Ash Vs Evil Dead Renewed 2017

The White Princess Renewed 2018

SUNDANCETV

Hap and Leonard Renewed 2018

http://collider.com/tag/castlevania/


Liar Coming Soon

Gomorrah Renewed 2017

SYFY

Krypton  TBA 2018

Happy TBA 2018

Blood Drive Wednesday, June 28, 2017

Channel Zero: No-End House Fall 2017

Ghost Wars Fall 2017

12 Monkeys Renewed 2018

Dark Matter Renewed 2017

Killjoys Friday, June 30, 2017

The Expanse Renewed 2018

The Magicians Renewed 2018

Z Nation Renewed 2018

Van Helsing Renewed 2017

Wynonna Earp Airing Now!

TNT

The Alienist Coming Soon

Will Coming Soon

The Last Ship Thursday, July 20, 2017

The Librarians Renewed 2017

USA NETWORK

Mr. Robot Fall 2017

Colony Renewed 2018

Falling Water Fall 2017

Shooter Tuesday, July 18, 2017

If a favorites series isn’t listed here, it is probably cancelled or does not fit the criterion of this website.


